TOWN OF BURKE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENT PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT MEETING

The Town of Burke will be holding a public involvement meeting on Wednesday, May 20 at 5:00 pm at the Town of Burke Municipal Building, 5365 Reiner Road, Madison, Wisconsin. A brief presentation on the proposed amendment and amendment process will be given at 5:30 pm. Note, the proposed comprehensive plan amendment is not on the agenda for the Town Board meeting at 6:00 pm, following the public involvement meeting.

The purpose of the public involvement meeting is to provide opportunity for public input regarding proposed amendment to the Town of Burke Comprehensive Plan. The proposed amendment is available for review on the Town's website, <u>www.townofburke.com</u> and at the Burke Municipal Building, 5365 Reiner Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53718, **by appointment** Monday – Thursday 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM and Friday from 8:00 AM – 12:00 PM. Call the Town Hall at 608-825-8420 to schedule an appointment. The plan may also be reviewed at the Sun Prairie Public Library at 1350 Linnerud Drive, Sun Prairie, WI 53590 or DeForest Public Library at 203 Library Street, DeForest, WI 53532. Due to COVID 19 the libraries are currently closed. Copies will be available for viewing upon request when they reopen.

Members of the public have several options for participation in this process and to provide input on the proposed amendments. Members of the public are welcome to appear in person to review and provide verbal or written comments at the meeting. Comment forms will be provided. State required social distancing measures will be adhered to. Alternatively, comments may be provided to the Town of Burke Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer, Brenda Ayers via townofburke@frontier.com or mail at 5365 Reiner Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53718. Comments should be received by Friday, May 29, 2020.

NOTE: It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting nor the Town Board meeting that follows the same evening. Please note that the facility is wheelchair accessible, and upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town of Burke Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer, Brenda Ayers, at the Town Municipal Building at 5365 Reiner Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53718 or by phone at (608) 825-8420.

Posted: 5/6/2020